A. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING
BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK THAT HAS BEEN PERFORMED WHICH DOES NOT
MEET THESE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

B. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE TO THE ARCHITECT'S
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, PROJECT MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPORTING IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT
ANY DISCREPANCIES OR DETAILS WHICH DO NOT MEET BUILDING CODES AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO THE O|2£° FLLESEEEL0SE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTS OR T|2%% S28%8uc,. bov
CHANGES BETWEEN DETAILS, OR BETWEEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 2lcaf S.5025982825
THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY. B55° UESg5yEEeas3

S|PEE ¢.°85,8 Zoyo

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES AND PIPING s8> 28ggfitecres

BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. : €3 ©535_ 823850995
5228 8¢25°8% ,58°

E. THE GC SHALL COORDINATE ALL OPERATIONS WITH THE OWNER, INCLUDING EEM U\g"g $855%3a8
SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR NOISY WORK, TIMING OF WORK AND INTERRUPTION OF 8|83 £, 35TshynosE
ANY SERVICES PRESENTLY SERVING THE SITE. NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO 295 555 <%=0°%
THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AT LEAST ONE (1) WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE 1 1 1 33 N O R I H EAS I 65th S I RE E I N,y 0cg282e8c°p
TIME SUCH WORK IS TO COMMENCE. Q|25s 2, E°ES3=° G5

0858 "255,2852 Fo

F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL REMOVAL AND - ;:;ﬁg“‘_’goifggo,_ﬁ_t
DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS FROM THE SITE. ALL COSTS FOR THE REMOVAL OF S|y o eEE. 588588
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE S| DEE 85538 S ERES
CONTRACTOR. Slzkises$8588335%3

G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEANING OF ALL DEBRIS )

AND DUST THROUGHOUT THE SITE WHICH IS A RESULT OF THIS CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT. n oNmE
C]: 8586

H. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHEST O 23F s
STANDARD OF WORKMANSHIP IN GENERAL AND WITH SUCH STANDARDS AS ARE N m M 2528
SPECIFIED. : CERIE

— DS Q2 e

. DAMAGE TO EXISTING INTERNATIONAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL (ICS), COMMUNITY — 2% g
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (CES) OR ANY OTHER EXISTING ON—SITE STRUCTURES AS a’l v 5=83
A RESULT OF WORK DONE UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE REPAIRED TO < 29 ®
ORIGINAL CONDITION AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES, SUBJECT TO g e 8 E
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL, AND AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. ALL m c52 2
REPLACEMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS SHALL DO 2o 2
SO WITH RESPECT TO TYPE, PATTERN, TEXTURE, SIZE, SHAPE, COLOR AND ml s &
METHOD OF INSTALLATION INSOFAR AS PRACTICABLE, AND SHALL BE OWNER ARCHITECT: SITE AND PARKING DATA: VOLUM E ” 8 3
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. T T o MAGELLAN ARCHITECTS LEGAL DESCRIPTION: E 5 S

15212 NE 95TH STREET 8383 158TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 280 X w

J. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE, MASONRY, INDICATED FACE OF ' THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 25 - : : ©

STUD AND CENTERLINES OF COLUMNS AND GRIDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EEDM(%%) ggg”'ﬁ%o"‘ 98052 gEDM(i';%) Vg’g;i%%% NORTH RANGE 5 EAST, WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AND OF THE COVER SHEET. STRUCTURAL: ELECTRICAL:
: - : - PLAT OF HARRY WHITE'S 2nd ADDITION TO KIRKLAND, ACCORDING TO THE

K. DIMENSIONS OF THE SITE CONDITIONS ARE FROM A SURVEY BY OTHERS. THE CELL: (425) 864—0276 FAX: (425) 885—4303 PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 6 OF PLATS, PAGE 5, IN KING A0.1 COVER SHEET S1.01 STRUCTURAL NOTES AND DRAWING LIST E0.00 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS
ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OF SURVEY. GENERAL FAX: (425) 936-—1146 RECORD ARCH: PEDRO CASTRO COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AND OF VACATED STREETS, ALL MORE S1.02 INSPECTION SCHEDULE, DWG SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SITE DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DAVID ZEITLIN PM CONTACT: GLENN STEINER PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: CODE SUMMARY: 51.03 LOAD MAPS 5812 EﬁETQ_%C?IJI%APLLAIg\II_AEILECTRICAL
PISCREPANCIES dzeitlin@lwsd.org glenn@magellanarchitects.com COMMENCING AT THE MONUMENT WHICH IS THE INTERSECTION OF THE ' S2.01 FOUNDATION AND LOWER FLOOR PLAN, NORTH E1.03 SITE LIGHTING PLAN

. CENTERLINE OF 112th AVENUE NORTHEAST AND THE SOUTHERLY MARGIN ! )
L. /T\EE SgggékRgogyéAggg?Egngﬁsiggaﬁgl Jgfu SEZLEES ggglegRssEgcumg CIVIL: ACOUSTIC T A et e R T o ol LiNaa oD onRe A0.21 ICC/ANSI TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY CODE NOTES $2.02 FOUNDATION AND LOWER FLOOR PLAN, SOUTHWEST E1.04 EXISTING SITE PLAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COUGHLIN PORTER LUNDEEN T BRC ACOUSTICS DIVISION NO. 2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGORDED IN VOLUME A0.22 ICC/ANSI TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY CODE NOTES S2.11 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN, NORTH E1.05 SOUTH SITE TELECOM PLAN — PERMANENT SERVICES
ALARM SYSTEMS. 413 PINE STREET SUITE 300 1028 NE RAVENNA BOULEVARD 20 OF PLATS, PAGE 50, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; A0.31 BUILDING CODE SUMMARY S2.11W  MAIN FLOOR WOOD FRAMING PLAN, NORTH E1.06 NORTH SITE TELECOM PLAN — PERMANENT SERVICES
THENCE NORTH 89'53"10" EAST 30.00 FEET; $2.12 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN, SOUTHWEST E1.07 PARKING SITE PLAN TEMPORARY SOUTHWEST
M. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL IEEIAT(T'Z-gé)Wész'NOGAfTGOON 98101 gEﬁT(Té-gé)WS\?OH'NS%ﬂ%N 98105 THENCE NORTH 0°26'02" WEST 30.00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF ARCHITECTURAL: S2.12W  MAIN FLOOR WOOD FRAMING PLAN, SOUTHWEST E1.08  PARKING SITE PLAN TEMPORARY NORTHEAST
. . - . - BEGINNING; SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BLOCK 2, IN N MAIN F! R FRAMING PLAN, THEAST
CELL: — CELL: — SAID PLAT OF COLLINGSWOOD ADDITION, DIVISION NO. 2; A1L11 SITE PLAN §§1§w MAIN F|E88R WOOD FGRAhlll-ING S&JN FéO?JTHEAST E2.11 PARTIAL POWER NORTH FLOOR PLAN
N. PROVIDE GALVANIC ISOLATION BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS. FAX: (206) 343—-5691 FAX: (206) 270-8690 THENCE NORTH 89'53'10” EAST, 267.80 FEET; : ’ ’ :
KEN WIERSEMA DAN BRUGK TENGE Soo o o e 20780 TE A1.12 A.B.E. CALCULATION $2.21 ROOF FRAMING PLAN, NORTH E2.12 PARTIAL POWER CENTER FLOOR PLAN

0. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE WOOD IS kenw@colinc.com danb@brcacoustics.com THENCE NORTH 895310 EAST. 30.00 FEET: A2 PEDESTAL SIGN PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS S2.22 ROOF FRAMING PLAN, SOUTHWEST E2.13 PARTIAL POWER EAST FLOOR PLAN

EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR U.O.N. AND WHERE WOOD COMES IN CONTACT WITH plinc. ) THENCE SOUTH 0'15'19” WEST, '390.00 FEET; S2.23 ROOF FRAMING PLAN, SOUTHEAST E2.14 POWER LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
DS APE ARCHITECTURE e A SSOCIATES THENCE SOUTH 014'30" WEST. 270.00 FEET: A2.02 UL LISTINGS | S3.01 PARTIAL PLANS E2.16 ELECTRICAL ROOF PLAN PHOTOVOLTAIC

P. ALL PAINT AND WALL COVERINGS TO BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE : THENCE SOUTH B9'53'10" WEST, ALONG THE NORTHERLY MARGIN OF S3.11 BRACED FRAME ELEVATIONS ~
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS PER THE PROJECT MANUAL AND 911 WESTERN AVENUE SUITE 202 1741 FIRST AVENUE S. SUITE 401 NORTHEAST 62nd STREET PRODUCED FOR 623.76 FEET; A2.11 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN — MAIN FLOOR S3.12 BRACED FRAME DETAILS E3.11 PARTIAL LIGHTING NORTH FLOOR PLAN
SPECIFICATIONS. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134 THENCE NORTH 013'41” EAST, ALONG THE EAST MARGIN OF KIRKLAND A2.12  PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN — MAIN FLOOR $3.13 BRACED FRAME DETAILS E3.12 PARTIAL LIGHTING CENTER FLOOR PLAN ]

0. PREPARE FLOOR SLAB AND SUB_FLOOR AREAS PER MANUFACTURERS PH: (206) 682-7562 PH: (206) 523-9690 STREET (111th AVENUE NORTHEAST) AND SAID STREET PRODUCED FOR A2.13 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN — MAIN FLOOR E3.13 PARTIAL LIGHTING EAST FLOOR PLAN

: — CELL: — CELL: — 690.00 FEET; A2.14 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN — LOWER FLOOR S4.01 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS E3.14 LIGHTING LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN O
RECOMMENDATIONS AND TOLERANCES. PROVIDE LEVEL FLOORING AREAS AND FAX: — FAX: (206) 523-9692 THENCE NORTH 89'53'10" EAST, ALONG THE NORTH MARGIN OF A2.15 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN — LOWER FLOOR S4.02  FOOTING SCHEDULE & FOUNDATION DETAILS
LEVEL TRANSITIONS. THOMAS RENGSTORF DOUGLAS HINDS NORTHEAST B5th STREET FOR 488.26 FEET, 0 THE TRUE POINT OF A216  MEZZANINE PLAN S4.03  FOUNDATION DETAILS E4.11 TELECOM & SYSTEMS NORTH FLOOR PLAN O -
. trengstorf@trengstorf.com dough@bundyassociates.com ' A2.17 PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN S4.04 CONCRETE DETAILS & SECTIONS E4.12 TELECOM & SYSTEMS CENTER FLOOR PLAN O

R. 88 #,‘jg SSQ@EN(??A)\N,L'BG%C{TEL C,%_TDRAMCETSSRUSE'@&TLS’_S%g}%ﬁ“i’ggﬁ@g?w _ PARCEL NUMBER: 0825059248 A2.18 PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN S4.05 CONCRETE DETAILS & SECTIONS E4.13 TELECOM & SYSTEMS EAST FLOOR PLAN I

IMMEDIATELY IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND. STRUCTURAL: MECH. / PLUMB. & FIRE PROTECTION JURISDICTION: CITY OF KIRKLAND A2.19  PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN E414  TELECOM & SYSTEMS LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN O
KPFF WOOD HARBINGER SECTION /TOWNSHIP /RANGE: S8 T25 RS A2.21 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN — MAIN FLOOR S5.01 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS O

S. PROVIDE WATERPROOFING PER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AT ALL BELOW 1601 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1600 3009 112TH AVENUE NE SUITE 100 : S : A2.22 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN — MAIN FLOOR $5.02 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS E5.00 TELECOM ROOM ENLARGED PLANS I
GRADE WALLS AND CONDITIONS. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004 ZONING: RS 8.5 A2.23 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN — MAIN FLOOR S$5.03 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS E5.01 TELECOM ROOM ENLARGED PLANS U)

PH: (206) 6225822 PH: (425) 822—9499 x103 AREA CALCS. AND CONDITIONS A2.24 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN — LOWER FLOOR S5.04 STEEL DETAILS E5.02 TELECOM ROOM ENLARGED PLANS O

T. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A COPY OF THE PLANS APPROVED BY CELL: — CELL: (425) 822-2769 SITE AREA: (10.37 ACRES) 451,818 S.F. A2.25 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN — LOWER FLOOR $5.05 STEEL DETAILS
;';%GAF\Q%LQOR'TY HAVING JURISDICTION ON SITE WHENEVER CONSTRUCTION IS IN FAX: (208) 622—8130 FAX: (425) 882—4338 NEW /RECONFIG. L.S. AREA: 19,408 S.F. A2.31 PARTIAL ROOF PLAN S5.06 STEEL DETAILS E7.00 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN (/)

' im %KVE#SON PAlrJnL JO%Nso';h bi (E) LS. AREA TO REMAIN: (5.8 ACRES) 251,146 S.F, 2%2% Eﬁgﬁﬁt ESSE ﬁtﬁﬁ >07 STEEL STAR DETALS E8.00 LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAMS |_
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT ALL CONSULTANT PLANS FOR ALL JmsSkptr.com pJjohnsonBwoodnharbinger.com TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: (6.21 ACRES) 270,554 S.F. AD 41 PARTIAL FLOOR FINISH PLAN $6.01 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS . — >_
G o R R O Loaarion Wi REsEraE coNTRACTORS 2%hs ELECTRICAL: BUILDING ENVELOPE: LOT COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS AREA) CALCULATION A2.42  PARTIAL FLOOR FINISH PLAN $6.02  TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS E9.01  ELECTRICAL ONE—LINE DIAGRAM Z
A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL, THE CITY OF KIRKLAND WILL NEED TO REVIEW FIRE SPARLING MORGAN DESIGN GROUP ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 70% A2.43 PARTIAL FLOOR FINISH PLAN $6.03 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS E9.02 PHOTOVOLTAIC ONE—LINE DIAGRAM m
CAULKING AND MEMBRANE PROTECTION SUBMITTALS. A2.44 PARTIAL FLOOR FINISH PLAN S6.04 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS £9.03 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIAGRAMS

720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1400 11207 FREMONT AVENUE N SITE AREA: 10.4 ACRES) 453,024 S.F A2.51 PARTIAL SLAB PLAN — MAIN FLOOR $6.05 WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS E9.04 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DETAILS <
= SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101—1853  SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98133 - (10 ) ; F. : - . ,

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL” COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF  06-18-12 PH: (206) 667—0555 PH: (206) 375-3397 ROOF AREA: 65,030 S.F. A2.52  PARTIAL SLAB PLAN — MAIN FLOOR S6.06 ~ WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS 2
EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT. OBTAIN ROUGH—IN DIMENSIONS AND CELL CELL: — PARKING AREA: 80,455 S.F. A2.53 PARTIAL SLAB PLAN — MAIN FLOOR $6.07 WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS AUDIO-VISUAL |—
REQUIREMENTS FOR BACKING AND LOCATION OF ITEMS IN PARTITIONS PRIOR TO = B - 3 WALKS AND PATIOS: 83,806 S.F. A2.54 PARTIAL SLAB PLAN — LOWER FLOOR S6.08 WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS - :
START Of WO o i *0 " o PARSAE R QIR EXTROR HLoATOl 503 o0 DEALS & SECnou D00 AUDIOVSUAL SYIBOLS & ASBREVIATONS 2 Z

W. EE%EATEl)nEI\J/EAFSE?;uDRREEWm; E_LEJLEL)RAWN ONLY ONCE BUT SHALL BE COMPLETELY jvirnig@sparling.com jean@morgan—design.net PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 50.6% < 70% AT ARTIAL EXTENION ELEVATIONS ool 0D DETAILS = SECTIONS : O LL

BUILDING SETBACKS A3.23 PARTIAL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S6.12 WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS AV2.11  PARTIAL AUDIOVISUAL NORTH FLOOR PLAN O E
: A3.24 PARTIAL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS $6.13 WOOD DETAILS & SECTIONS AV2.12  PARTIAL AUDIOVISUAL CENTER FLOOR PLAN
X Egﬁ}’,’?&sﬁgﬁg‘o IN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WALL FRONT (STREET): 50'-0" A4.11 BUILDING SECTIONS AV2.13  PARTIAL AUDIOVISUAL EAST FLOOR PLAN
SIDE AND REAR (INTERIOR):  50'—0" A4.12 BUILDING SECTIONS $7.01 TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS AV2.14  AUDIOVISUAL LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 1 LL|

Y. THE DRAWING ABBREVIATION LEGENDS IN THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR EASE OF . A4.13 BUILDING SECTIONS
REFERENCE. THE PROJECT MASTER ABBREVIATION LEGEND, WHICH MAY BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION: 25" ABOVE AVG BLDG ELEV A4.14  BUILDING SECTIONS AV4.01  COMMONS AUDIOVISUAL SINGLE LINE < - —
INCLUDE ABBREVIATIONS NOT USED IN THIS PROJECT, IS INCLUDED IN THE PARKING INFORMATION: A4.21 WALL SECTIONS MECHANICAL. LLI L
SPECIFICATIONS FOLLOW SECTION 01420 — REFERENCES EXISTING PARKING STALLS A4.22 WALL SECTIONS AV6.00  AUDIOVISUAL RISER DIAGRAM Z L

STANDARD STALLS: 82 A424 WAL SECTIONS M0.02  MECH, NOTES AND ABBREV. O> &
S( :O P E O F WO RK D E S I G N ( ;O D E S COMPACT STALLS: 47 A4.25  WALL SECTIONS M0.03  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES STAGE LIGHTING: ~ =
ACCESSIBLE STALLS: 2 (INCL. 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE) A4.26 WALL SECTIONS M0.04 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES — s
TOTAL EXISTING STALLS: 131 A4.27 WALL SECTIONS M0.05  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES TE1.O1  STAGE LIGHTING FLOOR PLAN |— -0 umMm
A4.28 WALL SECTIONS M0.06  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES TE1.02  STAGE LIGHTING SYSTEM DETAILS < Z w ©mn

THE PROJECT SCOPE IS TO CONSTRUCT A NEW REPLACEMENT SCHOOL OF 2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) PARKING STALLS PROPOSED: A4.29 WALL SECTIONS M0.07  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES O &

APPROXIMATELY 65,000 SQUARE FEET TO ACCOMMODATE BOTH THE 2009 WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS TO IBC STANDARD STALLS: 92 ﬁg.%o \év'\/lxll_.kRZEcDﬂg\loso - BLANS M0.08  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES REGULATED MATERIALS ABATEMENT Z :) x Qo

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL AND THE COMMUNITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2009—JUNE ~ WASHINGTON CITIES ELECTRICAL CODE PARTS 1 AND 3 COMPACT STALLS: 48 : : L

: — <

CURRENTLY ON SITE. 2009 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL “GODE ?ggfii'fpg;;';;}\us 1455 (INCL. 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE) A13  ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — RESTROOMS M312  PARTIAL MAN FLOOR PLAN HVAG HAL.O  GENERAL NOTES Y E z E =

2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE : A5.21 ENLARGED STAIRS PLANS & SECTIONS M2.13 PARTIAL MAIN FLOOR PLAN HVAC HA1.1 ABATEMENT PLAN = 50

THE PROJECT WILL OCCUR IN TWO PHASES SO THAT THE EXISTING SCHOOLS 2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE A5.22 ENLARGED STAIR/RAMP PLANS & SECTIONS M2.14 PARTIAL LOWER FLOOR PLAN HVAC L E L % =z

CAN REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION. PHASE 1 WILL BE THE 2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE A5.23  ENLARGED STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS M2.15  PARTIAL LOWER FLOOR PLAN HVAC - <

CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW SCHOOL WHILE PHASE 2 WILL BE THE DEMOLITION 2009 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE A5.24 ELEVATOR PLANS, SECTIONS & DETAILS M2.16 ROOF PLAN HVAC O oML

OF THE EXISTING SCHOOLS AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARKING LOT, SITE 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 A6.11 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — COMMONS M3.01 ENLARGED MECH. RM. PLAN Z L

AMENITIES AND PLAYFIELD. ADAAG Ei%IELImIESACCESSBWY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND ﬁg.g :mgg:gg Etgﬁ:gmg - tgggz g Emg mg; ugg:m:gzt gggggmg p— O r =%

THIS PROJECT WILL ALSO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE A6.14 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — SHARED INSTRUCTIONAL M4.03 ~ MECHANICAL SECTIONS

SUSTAINABILITY PROTOCOL REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW SCHOOLS KIRKLAND ZONING CODE A6.15 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — SHARED INSTRUCTIONAL M4.04  MECHANICAL SECTIONS REVISIONS

' A6.16 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — SHARED INSTRUCTIONAL M5.01 HVAC DETAILS

A6.21 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — ADMIN M5.02  HVAC DETAILS NO. DATE BY
A6.22 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — ADMIN M5.03  HVAC DETAILS 04—02-12 Ty
A6.31 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — CLASSROOMS M6.01 HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS 1
A6.32 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — CLASSROOMS M6.02  HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS A\ 05-31-12 ARCH
A6.33 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — CLASSROOMS M6.03  HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS
AB.41 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — LIBRARY M6.04  HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS A\ 06-07-12 BID
A6.51 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — CES M6.05  HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS A\ 06-18—12 cITY

ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND OF SYMBOLS
A6.61 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — RESTROOMS M6.07  HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS A\ 06-26-12 ARCH
A6.62 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS — RESTROOMS mg.gg mﬁg ggmggt B:ﬁggmg A 08-03—12 ARCH

ENCL ENCLOSURE B.S. A7.11 ROOM FINISH SCHEDUL .

A.B.E. AVG. BUILDING ELEVATION M.B.S METAL BUILDING SUPPLIER REINF REINFORCING —REVISION NO. (TITLE WINDOW SCHEDULE Nt RO o o ME10 VAG GONTROL. DIAGRAMS A 08-23-12 ARCH

A.C. AIR CONDITIONER EQ EQUAL MCT MARMOLEUM COMPOSITE TILE REQD REQUIRED BEOGK SHOWS REV (B) Koy ME 11 VA GONTROL DIAGRAMS

ACOUST  ACOUSTICAL EXH EXHAUST MECH MECHANICAL R.F. RUBBER FLOORING . A7.13 EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE . /\

ADJ ADJUSTABLE, ADJACENT EXIST EXISTING MEZZ MEZZANINE R.O. ROUGH OPENING DATE) A7.14 INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE M6.12 HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS

ADMIN ADMINISTRATION EXP EXPANSION MTL METAL SCHED SCHEDULE INDICATES REVISED ELECTRICAL ROOM NAME A8.11A AIR & WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM NOTES & DETAILS /\

AF.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXT EXTERIOR MFG MANUFACTURING S.C. SOLID CORE AREA ROOM A8.11B AIR & WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM NOTES & DETAILS ]

ALUM ALUMINUM F.CIC.  FURNISH BY CONTRACTOR MFR MANUFACTURER S.G. SAFETY GLASS [fo2cH——ROOM NO. AB12 AR & WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM NOTES & DETALLS | PLUMBING: /\

oy DETAL NO. DESONATION %350 Sr¢—F00M AvEA 613 Door & wnoow oeTLS (TR0 A

APPROX  APPROXIMATE FON FOUNDATION MISC ~ MISCELLANEOUS SPECD  SPECIFIED \A82¢—SHEET THAT DETAIL IS (PLB—— FINISH SCHEDULE AB.21  EXTERIOR COLUMN DETAILS Do R L N BATION FLoos BEAN PIPING AN

ISR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RISER ni A HEAD SCREW -0 i) 5Q SQUARE SHOWN KEY 22 EENoR DA P211  PARTIAL MAIN FLOOR PLAN PIPING /\

e BoARD F.1.0. FURNISHED & INSTALLED MULL  MULLION ot STANLESS STERL T ARY SEWER A8.24  EXTERIOR DETAILS P2.12  PARTIAL MAIN FLOOR PLAN PIPING /\

BLDG BUILDING BY OWNER MTD MOUNTED /1) BLDG. SECTION NO. @ EQUIP. SCHEDULE A8, 31 ROOF. DETAILS P2.13 PARTIAL MAIN FLOOR PLAN PIPING

BLK BLOCK F.O.C.  FURNISHED BY OWNER, MTG MOUNTING m STERCARD 2 CHEET THAT SECTION KEY A8.32  ROOF DETAILS P214  PARTIAL LOWER FLOOR PLAN PIPING ISSUE DATES

BLK'G  BLOCKING INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR ~ N.IS. NOT IN CONTRACT STRUCT  STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL IS SHOWN A9.11 DOOR AND WINDOW DETAILS (INTERIOR) P215  PARTIAL LOWER FLOOR PLAN PIPING DESIGN APPROVAL: 061311

BM BEAM FPHB FROST PROOF HOSE BIBB NOM NOMINAL SUSP SUSPENDED 12— CASEWORK DTL. NO. A9.21 CASEWORK DETAILS P3.01 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS .

B.C. BOTTOM OF FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL(S) N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE SYS SYSTEM 10, SHEET NO. A9.22  CASEWORK DETAILS P3.02  PLUMBING DIAGRAMS PERMIT SUBMITTAL: 12-14-T1

WALL SECTION NO A0 P4.01 PLUMBING DETAILS
BOT BOTTOM ELG E%SEEG 8/AC 83E§§IEI_TER T TREAD, TOP ‘k) . A9.31 OPERABLE WALL DETAILS : PERMIT RECEIVED:
A, T&B TOP & BOTTOM . A9.33 INTERIOR COLUMN & BRACE FRAME DETAILS

B eAror B GALV  GALVANIZED 0.C. ON_CENTER NP SHEET THAT SECTION 15 WALL TYPE NO. BID DOCS: 05-14-12

T g P L gemmRe, o o Do T ST e B o ps '

CJ. CONTROL JOINT GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD OPP OPPOSITE 1.6 TEMPERED GLASS A INTERIOR ELEV. NO. Ag'gz gEleg BETAItg FP2.11  PARTIAL MAIN FLOOR PLAN FIRE PROTECTION
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OCCUPANT LOADS & EGRESS REQS.

OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY MAIN FLOOR:
(E) COMMONS FIRE AREA #1:

COMMONS 9,216 S.F. (SEE ROOM TAGS): 999 OCCS.
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 199.8"
(BASED ON 999 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 216.0"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 3
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3
LIBRARY: 2,859 S.F. (SEE ROOM TAGS): 72 OCCS.
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 14.4"
(BASED ON 72 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 108.0"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 2

ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS: 4,636 S.F. (SEE ROOM TAGS): 138 OCCS.
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 27.6"
(BASED ON 138 OCCS. X .27)

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 144.0”
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 4
(E) COMMONS FIRE AREA # TOTAL: 20,646 S.F. 1,209 OCCS.
TOTAL EXIT WMIDTH REQUIRED: 241.8"
(BASED ON 1,209 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 555.0"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 4
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 7
(E) CLASSROOM FIRE AREA #2:

CLASSROOMS 34,136 S.F. (SEE ROOM TAGS): 1,275 OCCS.
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 255.0”
(BASED ON 1,275 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 504.0"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 4
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 4
STAIR#! EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 35.7"
(BASED ON 119 X .3)

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 79”
STAIR#2 EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 10.8”
(BASED ON 36 X .3)

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 46"
OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY LOWER FLOOR:

(E) FIRE AREA:

CLASROOMS: 8,752 S.F. (SEE ROOM TAGS): 189
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 37.8”
(BASED ON 175 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 252.0"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 5
ENTRY HALL CONVERGENCE (SEE ROOM TAGS): 183
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 36.6”
(BASED ON 183 OCCS. X .2")

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 144.0"

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

1. PROVIDE NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM, AND MONITORED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT
PER FIRE DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS AND PER I.F.C. 903.

2. MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE WITH SPRINKLERS: (E, A—1/A—3) OCCUPANCY = 250'-0"
MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: (E) OCCUPANCY = 75'-0"(A—1/A—3) OCCUPANCY =
30'-0"

3.
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PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

MAIN FLOOR FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

(A-1) COMMONS OCCUPANCY: (PER IBC WA AMEND. SECT. 2902.1 & UPC)

(A-1) AREA: 5,269 S.F. FLOOR AREA X 1/30 = 176 OCCUPANTS/2 = 88 PER SEX
MEN: 88 OCC = MIN. 3 W.C./ 2 LAV. & WOMEN: 88 OCC = MI. 3 W.C./ 2 LAV

REQUIRED PROVIDED
MALE WATER CLOSETS: N] 3+3 URINAL
MALE LAVATORIES: 2 3
FEMALE WATER CLOSETS: 3 6
FEMALE LAVATORIES: 2 3
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 2 2

(E) OCCUPANCY: (PER IBC WA AMEND. SECT. 2902.1 & IPC)

(E) CLASSROOM AREA: 26,677 N.S.F. FLOOR AREA X 1/100 = 266.8 OCC./2 = 133 PER SEX
MEN: 133 OCC/40 = MIN. 3 W.C./ 2 LAV. & WOMEN: 133 OCC/30 = MIN. 4 W.C./ 2 LAV.

REQUIRED PROVIDED
MALE WATER CLOSETS: N] 2+2 URINALS
MALE LAVATORIES: 2 3
FEMALE WATER CLOSETS: 4 4
FEMALE LAVATORIES: 2 3
ADDITIONAL UNISEX RESTROOMS: 0 1
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 2 2

STAFF RESTROOMS: (PER IBC WA AMEND. SECT. 2902.1 & IPC)

266.8 + 176 = 442.8 X 1/20 = 22 OCCUPANTS/2 = 11 PER SEX

MEN: 11 OCC = MINIMUM 1 W.C./ 1 LAV. & WOMEN: 11 OCC = MINIMUM 1 W.C./ 1 LAV.
REQUIRED PROVIDED

MALE WATER CLOSETS: 1 1

MALE LAVATORIES: 1 1
FEMALE WATER CLOSETS: 1 1
FEMALE LAVATORIES: 1 1
ADDITIONAL UNISEX RESTROOMS: 0 1

MAIN FLOOR RESTROOMS SUMMARY

REQUIRED PROVIDED

MALE STUDENT WATER CLOSETS: 6 5+5 URINALS
MALE STUDENT LAVATORIES: 4 6
FEMALE STUDENT WATER CLOSETS: 7 10
FEMALE STUDENT LAVATORIES: 4 6
STUDENT UNISEX RESTROOMS: 0 1
MALE STAFF WATER CLOSETS: 1 1
MALE STAFF LAVATORIES: 1 1
FEMALE STAFF WATER CLOSETS: 1 1
FEMALE STAFF LAVATORIES: 1 1
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 4 4

ARCHITECTS
Redmond, Washington 98052
www.magellanarchitects.com
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Tel (425) 885-4300 Fax (425) 885-4303
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LOWER FLOOR FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

(E) OCCUPANCY: (PER IBC WA AMEND. SECT. 2902.1 & IPC)

(E) CLASSROOM AREA: 5,760 N.S.F. FLOOR AREA X 1/100 = 58 OCC./2 = 29 PER SEX
BOYS: 29 OCC/30 = MIN. 1 W.C./ 1 LAV. & GIRLS: 29 OCC/25 = MIN. 2 W.C./ 1 LAV.

REQUIRED PROVIDED
BOYS WATER CLOSETS: 1 1+1 URINAL
BOYS LAVATORIES: 1 1
GIRLS WATER CLOSETS: 2 2
GIRLS LAVATORIES: 1 1
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1 2

STAFF RESTROOMS: (PER IBC WA AMEND. SECT. 2902.1 & IPC)
58 X 1/20 = 03 OCC. = 1 UNISEX RR REQ'D (PER WASH. STATE AMEND. SEC. 2903.1)

REQUIRED PROVIDED
UNISEX RESTROOMS: 1 1

A\ 04-02-12
2\ 05-31-12
A\ 06-07-12
/A\ 06-18-12
/5\ 06—26—12
/6\ 08-03-12
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ISSUE DATES

DESIGN APPROVAL: 06-13-11

PERMIT SUBMITTAL: 12-14-11

BUILDING DATA:
MAIN FLOOR AREA (E) COMMONS: 20,391 S.F.
MECHANICAL MEZZANINE: 1,266 S.F.
TOTAL (E) COMMONS FIRE AREA #1: 21,657 S.F.
MAIN FLOOR AREA (E) CLASSROOMS: 32,746 S.F.
MAIN FLOOR AREA (S—1 ACCESSORY): __771 SF.
TOTAL (E) CLASSROOM FIRE AREA #2: 33,517 S.F.
TOTAL MAIN FLOOR AREA: 55,174 S.F. | |
! 12 17.6 18 20
LOWER FLOOR AREA (E): 8,751 SIF. ﬂ| S - | | - - - - ® (12 @ (18) )
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 63,925 S.F. ‘ ‘ | ~®
g |
OCCUPANCY TYPE: FIRE AREA #1: E NON—SEPARATED (COMMONS — MAIN) —
(PER IBC 303.1 EXCEPTION 4) 1=HOUR RATED . i |
FIRE AREA #2: E NON—SEPARATED (SECONDARY — MAIN) UgNDgfossJé\éR . . ‘ il |
S—1 (ACCESSORY — MAIN) u_
E NON—SEPARATED (ELEMENTARY — LOWER) ELEC. . OVERED |
ROOM MECH AREA
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
SPRINKLERED [004B — [ 1] |
87,/300,1 1195,/300/4 1524/NSO | |
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR E FIRE AREAS: 38,000 S.F. | |
(BASED ON IBC TABLE 503 w/SPRINKLER) LOAD/ |
Aa = At + (AtxIf) + (Atxls) | DA o @* - o - o ® U%D { | i
If = (F/P—.25)xW/30 ELEVATOR [ T-HOUR RATED @ _ _ 3,456 /NSO i \ T | - (
If = [(0/0)—.25]x0/30 STAIR #1M| | EQUIP g BHAFT ENCLOSURH | =('1 ELEC.RM. T—HOUR RATED
If = O — — 004A _ [ 104 ] FIRE BARRIER
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(BASED ON IBC TABLE 503 w/SPRINKLER INCREASE) [ —H—e [Eurdd - w - - - - - ® P [105 ] 0 SPRINKLER
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| 102 103
ALLOWABLE AREA SUM OF RATIOS: CRAWL \_ G @ | HALL | 103/100/1 230/100/3 190/Ns0 © — 55%/3 5<>|sz5|/2 — T1er 1 o STORAGE
(BASED ON IBC SECTION 508.4.2) sPACE I $[ 001 | . o :
: Y N v - _ W 1078
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(20,646 S.F./38,000 S.F.) + (34,136 S.F./53,650 S.F.) < 1 . 57 57 13 38 ) STORAGE
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1.18 > 1 NOT OK. SEPARATE FIRE AREAS REQUIRED. — [ e = — - X ® o ] | /|sTORAGE 85/300/1
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ogll <] i | | BOOTH
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FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS: e - - 9 - - — @ 152/50/4 ) STORAGE
SMALL . TEACHER/ W T I | 106
CONF ORKRO T L CLASSREOM | . 102
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DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS AND PER IF.C. 903. |I1§j i =, | SHARED | |
2. SEPARATION BETWEEN FIRE AREAS (E & E) PER IBC TABLE 706.4 FOOTNOTE A: | 11272076 718/20/36 u 2 Y ||NSTRUCT. 892/20/46 | coMMONS/ : PERFORMANCE
" . 23 23 CAFETERIA PLATFORM
2 HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION AT GRIDLINE 12 | g | L= | i
STAFFRR | 38 | . | AN &8 4167/5/834 | | 1102/15/73
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